
 
1 2 3  Team Scores  
1 1 1  San Diego State 278 278 277      833 -19 

T4 3 2  Texas A&M 281 282 277      840 -12 
9 T5 3  California 286 279 278      843 -9 

T7 4 T4  Pepperdine 284 280 280      844 -8 
T4 2 T4  Arizona 281 280 283      844 -8 

2 T5 6  Washington 279 286 280      845 -7 
T7 8 7  Oregon State 284 285 280      849 -3 
10 10 8  UC Davis 287 287 279      853 +1 

6 7 9  Texas Tech 283 284 291      858 +6 
3 9 10  Liberty 280 292 288      860 +8 

11 12 11  Purdue 290 301 282      873 +21 
12 11 12  Texas-Arlington 294 288 294      876 +24 
13 13 13  Army 302 290 290      882 +30 
14 14 14  Loyola Univ-Maryland 310 298 295      903 +51 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

2 1  Matt Hansen UC Davis 64  72 68      204 -9  
1 2  Alex Moore Oregon State 66  69 71      206 -7  
3 3  Cameron Peck Texas A&M 70  67 70      207 -6  

T19 T4  Ben An California 73  69 66      208 -5  
T4 T4  Nils Floren Texas Tech 67  71 70      208 -5  
T4 T4  Alex Kang San Diego State 68  70 70      208 -5  
T4 T7  Josh Anderson Pepperdine 73  65 71      209 -4  
T8 T7  Tze Huang Choo Washington 69  70 70      209 -4  

T16 T7  Todd Baek San Diego State 71  70 68      209 -4  
T4 T7  Tarquin MacManus Arizona 67  71 71      209 -4  

T16 T11  Parker Page Pepperdine 70  71 69      210 -3  
T12 T11  Johan Carlsson San Diego State 71  69 70      210 -3  
T8 T11  Gustaf Kocken * Louisiana-Monroe 69  70 71      210 -3  

T16 T14  Stephen Hale California 72  69 70      211 -2  
T12 T14  Juan Pablo Hernandez Arizona 71  69 71      211 -2  
T24 T16  David Fink Oregon State 72  71 69      212 -1  
T24 T16  Chris Williams Washington 71  72 69      212 -1  
T19 T16  Max Homa California 73  69 70      212 -1  
T8 T16  Kevin Spooner Washington 68  71 73      212 -1  

T12 T16  John MacArthur Pepperdine 70  70 72      212 -1  
T24 T16  J.J. Spaun San Diego State 74  69 69      212 -1  
T12 T16  Colin Featherstone San Diego State 68  72 72      212 -1  
T35 T23  Tyler Duncan Purdue 72  73 68      213 E  
T35 T23  Jordan Russell Texas A&M 69  76 68      213 E  
T35 T25  Nick Sherwood Oregon State 71  74 69      214 +1  
T24 T25  Chase Marinell Liberty 72  71 71      214 +1  
T35 T25  Andrew Putnam Pepperdine 71  74 69      214 +1  
T24 T25  Andrew Colvin Liberty 71  72 71      214 +1  
T19 T25  Michael Weaver California 70  72 72      214 +1  
T8 T25  Jonathan Khan Arizona 71  68 75      214 +1  

T45 T25  Zac Blair * Brigham Young 75  71 68      214 +1  
T50 T32  Austin Graham UC Davis 73  74 68      215 +2  
T35 T32  Erik Oja Arizona 72  73 70      215 +2  
T30 T34  Preston Dembowiak Liberty 67  77 72      216 +3  
T53 T34  Charlie Hughes Washington 73  75 68      216 +3  
T19 T34  Matt Smith Texas Tech 71  71 74      216 +3  
T58 T34  Conrad Shindler Texas A&M 81  68 67      216 +3  
T35 T34  Andrew Haggen UC Davis 75  70 71      216 +3  
T30 T34  Zack Fischer Texas-Arlington 75  69 72      216 +3  
T30 T34  Ignacio Elvira Texas A&M 73  71 72      216 +3  
T24 T34  William Park Army 73  70 73      216 +3  
T35 T42  Eric Mina California 71  74 72      217 +4  
T45 T42  Adam Schenk Purdue 71  75 71      217 +4  
T50 T42  Patrick McCormick Loyola Univ-Maryland 76  71 70      217 +4  

T45 T45  Casey King Oregon State 75  71 72      218 +5 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T30 T45  Jens Bracht Washington 71  73 74      218 +5  
T45 T45  Tyler Raber UC Davis 75  71 72      218 +5  
T19 T48  Finley Ewing IV Texas Tech 72  70 77      219 +6  
T53 T48  Andrew Widmar Pepperdine 73  75 71      219 +6  
T50 T48  Wes Worster Texas-Arlington 74  73 72      219 +6  
T53 T48  Stefan Cox Arizona 76  72 71      219 +6  
T35 T48  Paul McConnell Texas-Arlington 73  72 74      219 +6  
T58 T53  Erich Johnston Purdue 75  74 71      220 +7  
T35 T53  John Hurley Texas A&M 69  76 75      220 +7  
T63 T55  Tyler Weworski Texas Tech 74  77 70      221 +8  
T30 T55  Robert Karlsson Liberty 70  74 77      221 +8  
T63 T55  Anthony Kim Army 77  74 70      221 +8  
T53 T55  Chris Gilbert * Kansas 73  75 73      221 +8  
T35 T59  Chandler Rusk Texas Tech 73  72 77      222 +9  
T45 T59  Hunter Brown Texas-Arlington 72  74 76      222 +9  
T58 T61  Max McKay Liberty 74  75 74      223 +10  

66 T61  Jonnie Motomochi Oregon State 77  75 71      223 +10  
T63 T61  William Sjaichudin Purdue 72  79 72      223 +10  
T58 T61  Will Hogan * Missouri State 79  70 74      223 +10  

67 T61  Jon Ross Loyola Univ-Maryland 78  75 70      223 +10  
T68 66  Jason Shufflebotham * UAB 77  77 70      224 +11  

62 T67  Matt Krembel Army 76  74 75      225 +12  
T53 T67  Matt Philie Army 76  72 77      225 +12  
T68 69  Daniel Covrig UC Davis 77  77 73      227 +14  
T68 70  Jason Burton Loyola Univ-Maryland 77  77 74      228 +15  
T71 T71  Carson Kallis Texas-Arlington 77  78 76      231 +18  

74 T71  Ethan Johnson Army 84  75 72      231 +18  
75 73  Henry Plager Purdue 78  83 75      236 +23  

T71 74  Ryan McCarthy Loyola Univ-Maryland 79  76 82      237 +24  
73 75  Will Handley Loyola Univ-Maryland 82  76 81      239 +26  

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA Southwest-Arizona Region
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
NCAA Arizona Regional 
Dates: May 19 - May 21 



NCAA Southwest-Arizona Region
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
NCAA Arizona Regional 
Dates: May 19 - May 21 

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 San Diego State -19 278 278 277 833

T4 Alex Kang -5 68 70 70 208
T7 Todd Baek -4 71 70 68 209

T11 Johan Carlsson -3 71 69 70 210
T16 J.J. Spaun -1 74 69 69 212
T16 Colin Featherstone -1 68 72 72 212

2 Texas A&M -12 281 282 277 840

3 Cameron Peck -6 70 67 70 207
T23 Jordan Russell E 69 76 68 213
T34 Conrad Shindler +3 81 68 67 216
T34 Ignacio Elvira +3 73 71 72 216
T53 John Hurley +7 69 76 75 220

3 California -9 286 279 278 843

T4 Ben An -5 73 69 66 208
T14 Stephen Hale -2 72 69 70 211
T16 Max Homa -1 73 69 70 212
T25 Michael Weaver +1 70 72 72 214
T42 Eric Mina +4 71 74 72 217

T4 Pepperdine -8 284 280 280 844

T7 Josh Anderson -4 73 65 71 209
T11 Parker Page -3 70 71 69 210
T16 John MacArthur -1 70 70 72 212
T25 Andrew Putnam +1 71 74 69 214
T48 Andrew Widmar +6 73 75 71 219

T4 Arizona -8 281 280 283 844

T7 Tarquin MacManus -4 67 71 71 209
T14 Juan Pablo Hernandez -2 71 69 71 211
T25 Jonathan Khan +1 71 68 75 214
T32 Erik Oja +2 72 73 70 215
T48 Stefan Cox +6 76 72 71 219

6 Washington -7 279 286 280 845

T7 Tze Huang Choo -4 69 70 70 209
T16 Chris Williams -1 71 72 69 212
T16 Kevin Spooner -1 68 71 73 212
T34 Charlie Hughes +3 73 75 68 216
T45 Jens Bracht +5 71 73 74 218

7 Oregon State -3 284 285 280 849

2 Alex Moore -7 66 69 71 206
T16 David Fink -1 72 71 69 212
T25 Nick Sherwood +1 71 74 69 214
T45 Casey King +5 75 71 72 218
T61 Jonnie Motomochi +10 77 75 71 223

8 UC Davis +1 287 287 279 853

1 Matt Hansen -9 64 72 68 204
T32 Austin Graham +2 73 74 68 215
T34 Andrew Haggen +3 75 70 71 216
T45 Tyler Raber +5 75 71 72 218

69 Daniel Covrig +14 77 77 73 227

9 Texas Tech +6 283 284 291 858

T4 Nils Floren -5 67 71 70 208
T34 Matt Smith +3 71 71 74 216
T48 Finley Ewing IV +6 72 70 77 219
T55 Tyler Weworski +8 74 77 70 221
T59 Chandler Rusk +9 73 72 77 222

10 Liberty +8 280 292 288 860

T25 Chase Marinell +1 72 71 71 214
T25 Andrew Colvin +1 71 72 71 214
T34 Preston Dembowiak +3 67 77 72 216
T55 Robert Karlsson +8 70 74 77 221
T61 Max McKay +10 74 75 74 223

11 Purdue +21 290 301 282 873

T23 Tyler Duncan E 72 73 68 213
T42 Adam Schenk +4 71 75 71 217
T53 Erich Johnston +7 75 74 71 220
T61 William Sjaichudin +10 72 79 72 223

73 Henry Plager +23 78 83 75 236

12 Texas-Arlington +24 294 288 294 876

T34 Zack Fischer +3 75 69 72 216
T48 Wes Worster +6 74 73 72 219
T48 Paul McConnell +6 73 72 74 219
T59 Hunter Brown +9 72 74 76 222
T71 Carson Kallis +18 77 78 76 231

13 Army +30 302 290 290 882

T34 William Park +3 73 70 73 216
T55 Anthony Kim +8 77 74 70 221
T67 Matt Krembel +12 76 74 75 225
T67 Matt Philie +12 76 72 77 225
T71 Ethan Johnson +18 84 75 72 231

14 Loyola Univ-Maryland +51 310 298 295 903

T42 Patrick McCormick +4 76 71 70 217
T61 Jon Ross +10 78 75 70 223

70 Jason Burton +15 77 77 74 228
74 Ryan McCarthy +24 79 76 82 237
75 Will Handley +26 82 76 81 239
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Hansen UC Davis 2.50 -6 
A. Kang SDSU 2.67 -4 
T. MacManus Arizona 2.75 -3 
A. Moore Oregon St. 2.83 -2 
T. Raber UC Davis 2.83 -2 
M. Weaver California 2.83 -2 
C. Peck TAMU 2.83 -2 
K. Spooner Washington 2.92 -1 
C. Shindler TAMU 3.00 E 
J. MacArthur Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Homa California 3.00 E 
J. Hernandez Arizona 3.00 E 
T. Duncan Purdue 3.00 E 
D. Fink Oregon St. 3.00 E 
B. An California 3.00 E 
P. Page Pepperdine 3.00 E 
A. Kim Army 3.08 +1 
N. Sherwood Oregon St. 3.08 +1 
J. Motomochi Oregon St. 3.08 +1 
A. Haggen UC Davis 3.08 +1 
A. Graham UC Davis 3.08 +1 
J. Russell TAMU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Choo Washington 3.76 -8 
T. Baek SDSU 3.82 -6 
N. Floren Texas Tech 3.88 -4 
A. Colvin Liberty 3.91 -3 
G. Kocken ULM 3.94 -2 
C. Marinell Liberty 3.94 -2 
J. Anderson Pepperdine 3.94 -2 
P. Dembowiak Liberty 3.94 -2 
J. Spaun SDSU 3.97 -1 
A. Kang SDSU 3.97 -1 
P. McConnell Texas-Arl. 3.97 -1 
C. Peck TAMU 3.97 -1 
P. Page Pepperdine 4.00 E 
M. Hansen UC Davis 4.00 E 
C. Featherstone SDSU 4.00 E 
S. Hale California 4.00 E 
K. Spooner Washington 4.00 E 
J. Carlsson SDSU 4.00 E 
I. Elvira TAMU 4.03 +1 
A. Moore Oregon St. 4.03 +1 
B. An California 4.03 +1 
Z. Blair BYU 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Smith Texas Tech 4.22 -7 
J. Carlsson SDSU 4.22 -7 
A. Moore Oregon St. 4.33 -6 
J. Anderson Pepperdine 4.33 -6 
C. Williams Washington 4.33 -6 
C. Gilbert Kansas 4.33 -6 
B. An California 4.33 -6 
J. MacArthur Pepperdine 4.44 -5 
A. Graham UC Davis 4.44 -5 
J. Shufflebotham UAB 4.44 -5 
J. Russell TAMU 4.44 -5 
J. Hurley TAMU 4.44 -5 
D. Fink Oregon St. 4.44 -5 
T. Baek SDSU 4.56 -4 
C. Shindler TAMU 4.56 -4 
T. MacManus Arizona 4.56 -4 
S. Hale California 4.56 -4 
E. Mina California 4.56 -4 
N. Floren Texas Tech 4.56 -4 
A. Putnam Pepperdine 4.56 -4 
T. Duncan Purdue 4.56 -4 
M. Weaver California 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
C. Shindler TAMU 2
C. Williams Washington 2
B. An California 2
T. Weworski Texas Tech 1
A. Widmar Pepperdine 1
M. Smith Texas Tech 1
E. Mina California 1
A. Graham UC Davis 1
A. Putnam Pepperdine 1
J. Khan Arizona 1
A. Moore Oregon St. 1
J. Anderson Pepperdine 1
J. Bracht Washington 1
J. MacArthur Pepperdine 1
C. Featherstone SDSU 1
J. Hernandez Arizona 1
W. Hogan MO State 1

Birdies 
A. Kang SDSU 16
M. Hansen UC Davis 16
T. MacManus Arizona 15
J. Anderson Pepperdine 14
T. Baek SDSU 14
A. Moore Oregon St. 13
Z. Blair BYU 13
J. Carlsson SDSU 13
P. Dembowiak Liberty 13
S. Hale California 13
N. Floren Texas Tech 13
T. Choo Washington 12
D. Fink Oregon St. 12
N. Sherwood Oregon St. 12
C. Peck TAMU 12
M. Weaver California 11
T. Duncan Purdue 11
J. Spaun SDSU 11
J. MacArthur Pepperdine 11
I. Elvira TAMU 11
P. McCormick Loyola-MD 11
A. Colvin Liberty 11

Pars 
Z. Fischer Texas-Arl. 41
R. Karlsson Liberty 41
E. Oja Arizona 41
P. Page Pepperdine 41
W. Sjaichudin Purdue 40
J. Hernandez Arizona 39
A. Widmar Pepperdine 39
G. Kocken ULM 39
C. Marinell Liberty 39
B. An California 39
C. Williams Washington 38
C. Featherstone SDSU 38
S. Cox Arizona 37
A. Haggen UC Davis 37
M. Homa California 37
J. Russell TAMU 37
K. Spooner Washington 37
W. Worster Texas-Arl. 36
C. Peck TAMU 36
H. Brown Texas-Arl. 36
A. Schenk Purdue 36
A. Kim Army 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Arizona Regional 72.87 75

2 NCAA Arizona Regional 72.49 75

3 NCAA Arizona Regional 71.72 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Arizona Regional 72.36 225

 

OMNI Tucson National: NCAA Arizona Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     8 56 9 2   

2 4 495     4 49 20 2   

3 4 378   1 12 55 7     

4 3 170     12 49 9 4 1 

5 4 398     24 42 8 1   

6 4 426   1 10 46 15 3   

7 3 253     6 43 26     

8 5 592   3 28 40 3 1   

9 4 436     11 45 18 1   

10 5 516   4 30 33 8     

11 4 432     11 52 10 2   

12 3 186     6 55 14     

13 4 405     11 52 8 4   

14 4 407     16 45 11 3   

15 5 610     23 41 11     

16 4 430     9 50 14 1 1 

17 3 191     5 56 14     

18 4 472     6 36 23 8 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 472 +0.52 

2 4 495 +0.27 

7 3 253 +0.27 

16 4 430 +0.13 

17 3 191 +0.12 

9 4 436 +0.12 

6 4 426 +0.12 

4 3 170 +0.11 

12 3 186 +0.11 

13 4 405 +0.07 

1 4 402 +0.07 

11 4 432 +0.04 

14 4 407 +0.01 

3 4 378 -0.09 

15 5 610 -0.16 

5 4 398 -0.19 

8 5 592 -0.39 

10 5 516 -0.40 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 495 +0.47 

18 4 472 +0.31 

7 3 253 +0.24 

11 4 432 +0.24 

9 4 436 +0.23 

13 4 405 +0.23 

4 3 170 +0.23 

17 3 191 +0.19 

12 3 186 +0.17 

16 4 430 +0.17 

1 4 402 +0.09 

5 4 398 +0.00 

15 5 610 -0.03 

6 4 426 -0.03 

14 4 407 -0.07 

3 4 378 -0.12 

8 5 592 -0.16 

10 5 516 -0.29 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 495 +0.63 

4 3 170 +0.56 

18 4 472 +0.56 

9 4 436 +0.39 

7 3 253 +0.36 

12 3 186 +0.13 

6 4 426 +0.12 

17 3 191 +0.07 

11 4 432 +0.07 

14 4 407 +0.01 

1 4 402 -0.03 

16 4 430 -0.05 

13 4 405 -0.11 

5 4 398 -0.13 

3 4 378 -0.17 

8 5 592 -0.20 

15 5 610 -0.24 

10 5 516 -0.47 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 472 +0.52 

7 3 253 +0.27 

2 4 495 +0.27 

16 4 430 +0.13 

9 4 436 +0.12 

6 4 426 +0.12 

17 3 191 +0.12 

4 3 170 +0.11 

12 3 186 +0.11 

13 4 405 +0.07 

1 4 402 +0.07 

11 4 432 +0.04 

14 4 407 +0.01 

3 4 378 -0.09 

15 5 610 -0.16 

5 4 398 -0.19 

8 5 592 -0.39 

10 5 516 -0.40 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     32 155 35 2 1 

2 4 495     8 125 77 13 2 

3 4 378   1 48 155 21     

4 3 170     26 140 34 19 6 

5 4 398   1 58 134 28 4   

6 4 426   1 28 154 38 4   

7 3 253     11 141 70 3   

8 5 592   5 69 129 21 1   

9 4 436     21 136 62 4 2 

10 5 516   10 95 96 21 2 1 

11 4 432   1 40 133 37 13 1 

12 3 186     21 157 42 5   

13 4 405     38 145 34 7 1 

14 4 407     49 137 32 7   

15 5 610     63 135 24 2 1 

16 4 430   1 32 146 40 5 1 

17 3 191     16 166 42 1   

18 4 472     11 123 70 18 3 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA Southwest-Arizona Region
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
NCAA Arizona Regional 
Dates: May 19 - May 21 




